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Willingdon String Ensemble - all year groups

If you play violin, viola or cello, come and join our String Ensemble. A great way to build confidence
and meet with friends who play string instruments! We will play a range of music suitable for
beginner, intermediate and advanced players. Bring your lunch!

When & Where: Lunchtime MU2

Contact: Mr Parry
sparry@willingdonschool.org.uk

Warhammer and Pokémon Club - all year groups
Come and play Warhammer and Pokémon, beginners and senior pro's welcome.

When and Where: Lunchtime HU1

Contact: Mr Gardner
rgardner@willingdonschool.org.uk

Creative Writing - all year groups

Creative Writing Club is a space for students who love stories, characters, poetry, and imagination.
Each week we will explore new writing prompts, experiment with different genres, and share ideas
in a supportive environment. Whether you want to improve your writing, start a project, enter
competitions, or just have fun with creativity, this club is for you. Everyone welcome - no experience
needed!

When and Where: Lunchtime EN4

Contact: Mr Williams
jwilliams@willingdonschool.org.uk

Homework Club - Year 7
When and Where: 3pm—4pm T2

Contact: Learning Mentors
learningmentors@willingdonschool.org.uk

Spanish Intervention - Year 11
When and Where: Lunchtime LA4

Contact: Mrs Philibert-Lockyer
rcphilibert-lockyer@willingdonschool.org.uk

Maths Homework Help - all year groups
When and Where: Lunchtime IT2

Contact: Maths Department
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GCSE DT Intervention - Years 10 & 11
(Week A Monday | Week B Tuesday) - Invite only-

When and Where: 3pm-4pm DT1

Contact: Miss Bearne [ Mr Roche
abearne@willingdonschool.org.uk

Minecraft Education Club - Years 7 & 8
Build digital skills through the magic of Minecraft

When and Where: 3pm-4pm IT1

Contact: Mr McClorey
dmcclorey@willingdonschool.org.uk

PC Building Club - all year groups

We are going to create a team that are able to fix, upgrade, test out and learn about pc building and
how computers work and function. If anyone has a broken computer or a problem with their pc
come and speak to (Mr Akehurst) and we will work on this in the club. If you would like to know
more about this come down to Arcch and I'm happy to speak to anyone interested.

When and Where: 3pm-4pm TBC

Contact: Mr Akehurst
jakehurst@willingdonschool.org.uk

TUESDAY
Musical Band Rehearsal

When and Where: 3pm-4pm MU2

Contact: Mr Fraser [ Mr Parry
cfraser@willingdonschool.org.uk
sparry@willingdonschool.org.uk

GCSE DT Intervention — Years 10 & 11
(Week A Monday [ Week B Tuesday) - Invite only

When and Where: 3pm-4pm DT1

Contact: Miss Bearne [ Mr Roche
abearne@willingdonschool.org.uk

Spanish Intervention - Year 11
When and Where: 3pm-4pm LA4

Contact: Mrs Philibert-Lockyer
rcphilibert-lockyer@willingdonschool.org.uk
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Warhammer and Pokémon Club - all year groups
Come and play Warhammer and Pokémon, beginners and senior pro's welcome.

When and Where: Lunchtime HU1

Contact: Mr Gardner
rgardner@willingdonschool.org.uk

Homework Club - all year groups

When and Where: Lunchtime T2

Contact: Learning Mentors
learningmentors@willingdonschool.org.uk

School Production Club (Annie) - all year groups

Rehearsals will be on Tuesdays 3-4.30pm until February half term (Cast - see further information on
our website for additional rehearsal dates etc https://willingdonschool.org.uk/key-information/our-

letters)

When and Where: 3pm-4.30pm Drama Studio

Contact: Mrs McCarthy
emccarthy@willingdonschool.org.uk

Netball - all year groups

Netball club for all years and all abilities

When and Where: 3pm-4pm Sports Hall

Contact: Miss Attrill / Mrs Naylor [ Mrs Stables
cattrill@willingdonschool.org.uk / Inaylor@willingdonschool.org.uk
gstables@willingdonschool.org.uk

Boys & Girls Football - all year groups

When and Where: 3pm-4pm School Field

Contact: Mr Barlow
jparlow@willingdonschool.org.uk

Trailblazers - all year groups - Fortnightly
This club is aimed at any students who are curious about the world around them and want to
investigate more around the human and physical world we live in.

When and Where: 3pm-4pm  G1

Contact: Mr Brocklebank
bbrocklebank@willingdonschool.org.uk
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Table Tennis - all year groups

When and Where: 3pm-4pm School Hall

Contact: Mr Gordon
Igordon@willingdonschool.org.uk

WEDNESDAY

Homework Club - all year groups
When and Where: 3pm-4pm T2

Contact: Learning Mentors
learningmentors@willingdonschool.org.uk

Travel & Tourism Coursework Support - Years 10 & 11
Year 10 and Year 11 coursework drop-in session - for support and extra time.

Year 10 — coursework support and extra time
Year 11 — homework support

When and Where: Lunchtime IT1 & After School PE2

Contact: Mrs Pennington
spennington@willingdonschool.org.uk

Willingdon Robotics Club - all year groups
Have fun with your friends exploring how to build and programme LEGO robots, in preparation for
the FIRST Tech Challenge (invite only) — an exciting national robotics competition!

When and Where: 3pm-4pm SC7

Contact: Mr Smith
fsmith@willingdonschool.org.uk

ESCAPE Club - everyone welcome
Every Wednesday after school in the dining hall. Join us for toasties, fun and games.

When and Where: 3pm-4pm Dining Hall

Badminton - All year groups

When and Where: 3pm-4pm Sports Hall
Contact: Miss Leonard
dleonard@willingdonschool.org.uk

Cricket Leaders - All year groups
When and Where: 3pm-4pm Playground

Contact: External Coach
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Axiom Maths Club - Year 7 (invite only)
Fun, challenging Maths problems

When and Where: 3pm-4pm  MA2

Contact: Mr Ratcliffe
aratcliffe@willingdonschool.org.uk

Eastbourne College Mentoring: Maths - Year 11
When and Where: 3pm-4pm IT1

Contact: Mr McGough
dmcgough@willingdonschool.org.uk

TCG Club (Trading Card Game Club) - all year groups

This year we are growing our card game community and will be offering not only Magic The
Gathering, but Pokemon, Yu-Gi-Oh, Disney Lorcana, One Piece and more. So if you already own
cards or have cards from another game you would like to bring/teach others then please feel
free to come along. All year groups are welcome.

When and Where: 3pm-4pm LA4

Contact: Mr Crellin
rcrellin@willingdonschool.org.uk

Southern Schools Book Award - Year 7-9
A celebration of young adult fiction books. In the club we will read the shortlisted books and
vote on our favourite book.

When and Where: Lunchtime Library

Contact: Miss James
kjames@willingdonschool.org.uk

Maths Homework Help - all year groups
When and Where: Lunchtime IT2

Contact: Maths Department

THURSDAY

French Intervention - Year 11
When and Where: 3pm-4pm LA2

Contact: Mr Crellin
rcrellin@willingdonschool.org.uk

Spanish Intervention - Year 11
When and Where: 3pm -3.45pm LA3

Contact: Miss Gammage
egammage@willingdonschool.org.uk
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Duke of Edinburgh - Years 9 & 10

Open to those students who have paid to enrol on the course.

When and Where: 3pm-4pm T2

Contact: Miss Leonard
dleonard@willingdonschool.org.uk

English Revision - Year 11
When and Where: 3pm-4pm

Mrs Elliott EN1 melliott@willingdonschool.org.uk
Ms Arnold EN5 harnold@willingdonschool.org.uk
Mrs Jenkins-Daynes EN7 mjenkins@willingdonschool.org.uk
Mr Williams EN4 jwilliams@willingdonschool.org.uk

Maths Challenge Club - Year 9-11

With a focus on problem solving, we work through interesting UK maths challenge past questions
and explore similar questions to deepen mathematical understanding.

When and Where: 3pm-4pm MA7?

Contact: Mr Higgins
phiggins@willingdonschool.org.uk

Homework Club - Year 7
When and Where: Lunchtime T2

Contact: Learning Mentors
learningmentors@willingdonschool.org.uk

Basketball - all year groups

When and Where: Lunchtime Sports Hall

Contact: Mrs Legate
alegate@willingdonschool.org.uk

KS4 Theory Intervention

When and Where: 3pm-4pm PE2

Contact: Mrs Legate / Miss Attrill
alegate@willingdonschool.org.uk
cattrill@willingdonschool.org.uk

KS4 Practical Intervention

When and Where: 3pm-4pm Sports Hall

Contact: Mrs Stables | Miss Attrill
gstables@willingdonschool.org.uk
cattrill@willingdonschool.org.uk
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GCSE Art Club

An opportunity for GCSE Art students to use the facilities, complete extra work or get extra support.

When and Where: Lunchtime AR1

Contact: Mrs Childerley
cchilderley@willingdonschool.org.uk

Cardsharks - all year groups
Come along to play all sorts of card games.

When and Where: Lunchtime MA1

Contact: Mrs Powell
hpowell@willingdonschool.org.uk

WASP - Years 7 & 10

(Invitation only - if interested please contact Miss Connolly)

Willingdon Community School's Advanced Science Programme is a chance for our top scientists to further
explore the incredible world of science, studying KS5 and degree level concepts whilst experiencing real
activities carried out in research and academia. Covering Biology, Chemistry, Physics, Geosciences, Maths
& Social Sciences.

When and Where: 3pm-3.45pm SC6

Contact: Miss Connolly
Iconnolly@willingdonschool.org.uk

STEM - Year7 & 8

Join our exciting STEM Club and explore the world of Science, Technology, Engineering, and Maths
through hands-on experiments, creative projects, and problem-solving challenges. From building
simple machines and coding mini-games to exploring chemistry reactions and designing engineering
solutions, each session is packed with fun, curiosity, and discovery. Perfect for budding innovators
who love to ask questions and think outside the box!

When and Where: 3pm-4pm SC5
Contact: Miss Ewen [ Mr Staley

cewen@willingdonschool.org.uk
tstaley@willingdonschool.org.uk

GEO (Geography Education online) - Years 9 - 11

As part of the Willingdon 7 Award this geographically focussed club allows ambitious, motivated and
curious students to develop their learning through independent learning of topics that most interests
them.

When and Where: Lunchtime G2 - for support and Q&A

Contact: Mrs Collins
[collins@willingdonschool.org.uk
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FRIDAY

Travel & Tourism Coursework Support - Years 10 & 11

Year 10 and Year 11 coursework drop-in session - for support and extra time.

Year 10 — coursework support and extra time
Year 11 — homework support

When and Where: Lunchtime IT1 & After School PE2

Contact: Mrs Pennington
spennington@willingdonschool.org.uk

Textiles and Dressmaking Club - all year groups

A fun and creative textiles club where you can learn the art of dressmaking! Whether you’re a
beginner or already love sewing, you’ll get the chance to design and make your own fashion pieces,
from simple accessories to stylish garments. Learn how to use a sewing machine, work with patterns,
and bring your ideas to life with fabric, colour, and creativity. It’s a great way to relax, make friends,
and express your style — no experience needed!

When and Where: Lunchtime DT1

Contact: Miss Bearne
abearne@willingdonschool.org.uk

GCSE Art Club
An opportunity for GCSE Art students to use the facilities, complete extra work or get extra support.

When and Where: Lunchtime AR1

Contact: Mrs Childerley
cchilderley@willingdonschool.org.uk
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